BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Madison County, Mississippi

E-911 Administration Office 1633 W, Peace Street, PO Box 608, Canton, MS 39046
T: (601) 859-6485 F:(601) 859-4743

DATE: June 20, 2018
TO: Madison County Board of Supervisors
FROM: Emergency Management Office
RE: Road Claim
Bennie Nutt

After investigation on the above referenced claim, it is the recommendation of the Emergency
Management Office to approve and pay the claim to the order of Bennie Nutt, in the amount
of $ 330.61 for stated repairs. If any further information is needed, please contact our office.

Repairs not completed within 7 day period allowed per Madison County Road Claim Policy.




ROAD CLAIM INCIDENT REPORT

in order to process the clalm, please. prmt & fill out compietely and return to :‘Madison Co. EMA office along
with two srgned estimates for damages being clarmed All requrred paperwork must be. retumed within 7
days of incident. NOTE “Our pollcy is a reimbursement’ polrcy We DO NOT replace nor. arrange ‘to have any
repalrs made. Itisto your own discretion to when the repa:rs are'made. lfyour claim is approved a
reimbursement check will mailed to you at the gwen ‘address given below.

Personal

Information

Date: 3/7/18

Name: Bennie Nutft
Mailing Address:

224 Spring Rd

Flora. MS. 39071
Contact #: 601 672-8316

Make/ Model of Vehicle: 2016 Mercedes GLE 350

Incident

Information

Please answer questions below in relations to the incident
being reported:

Date: 3/2/2018 . Time: _9:00 p.m.

e

Location: 362 Robinson sﬁ?ih@g”R&"’

(name of road incident occurred)

Area Landmarks: House
Approx. Speed at time of incident: 30 MPH
Direction of Travel: East

Cause of Incident: Pothole

(ie: pothole, rock, etc..)

Area of vehicle damaged: Right froant tire

Incident

Summary

Please write a brief summary of the incident (use back if
needed): Driving east on Robinson Springs Road at night. Did
not see pothole. Hit pothole with right front tire. Punctured
tire.

Unable to find tire locally. Ordered tire from Walmart on
Internet. Will attach Internet and one other quote in
following email. Please call me if you have any questions.

Date Received:

OFFICE USE ONLY:

Received by: Dept:




Thank you

Bennie Nutt

OFFICE USE ONLY:

Date Received: Receivad by: Dept:




Madison County Road Department

Reporting Dates  03/02/2018 03/16/2018

T ey
Comprehensive Detail by Location/Task
ROO7TSE / Robinson Springs Rd Eqp Eqp Mat Mat Contractor Overhead
Labor Hrs Labor Cost | Equipment Hr/Mi Cost Material Used Cost Cost Cost Total

PHR / Pot Hole Repair

20121/Ransem 03/02/18 424,171 1.00 1178 | 20 1.00 $35.88 CMDickerson & 8o 1.00 $95.00 $0.00 £7142.66

Pot Hole Repair Sub Total 1.00 $11.78 $35.88 $95.00 $0.00 $0.00 $142.66
ROO788 / Robinson Springs Rd
Sub Total 1.00 $11.78 $35.88 $95.00 50.00 $0.00 §142.66

5/31/2018







Shopping Cart

TIRE RACK

Tires Wheels

. P watevE f WL e —

TIRES

Avaitability: 1n Stock
Heny oo oo et this?

Save for Later =

https://www.tirerack.com/cart/HoldingArea.jsp

Vehy Fire Rack? | Ordee Yracking | CustomerSupport | 088-353-5082 | twwechot 25

LOG [N / CREATE 1
Aanlabil '

ACCOUNT

1 2  Choose aDelivery Method 3

SHIPTO
AN INSTALLER

Shig fo one of Tire Rack's

Indeperdent Recommanded statlers,

< Contirue Shopping

Foatured Products

lof2

Parts & Accessories Research & Advice Dejivery & Installation
CONTINENTAL
CROSSCONTACT LX SPORT
265/45R20
TO Tesla, ContiSilent
Sidewall Style: Blackwall
Load Range: XL
Serv. Desc: 10BV Oty Price Each Remis) Tatal
$352.05
Assinn Vehicle i $332.34 $332.34
Includes Free Road Hazard Protection ($25.85 value. Two-year coverage.}
sub-Total: $332,34
SHIPTO PICKUP
BAY ADDRESS MY ORDER
Ship to the address of my cheice. Save on shipping and pick up your arder-
[ have my own installer. check availability.

ZiP/Postal Code

3 Confirm Your Total & Checkout

ITEM({S) TOTAL: $332.34

Shipping: ZIF/Postal Code

TOTAL:

{Before Tax & Shipping)

$332.34

T2 BN ] Poypol CREDIT

3/7/2018, 12:30 PM




Gmail - Shipped and arriving 03/09; Continental CrossContact.., htips://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/2ui=2& ik=cBaf59balc& jsver=8G3...

ltem Gty Total
Continental CrossContact LX Sport 265/45R20 108H 1 $308.05
BSW tire
$308.05

Order details

- 8852

$330.61 \}

Billing address: Payment method:MASTER

224 Spring Rd .
Fiora, MS 39071 Order total:

Date:
Mar 2, 2018

oreermemeersszeres e AN LAY
3321876323175

s,

More information

About your order:
¢ Check the status of any remaining items on our site or smartphone apps.

» Large items may ship in separate boxes that may arrive at different times.

* You may receive more than one shipment email per order.

Returning an item:
1. Print this email.

2. Bring it with your items and the original packaging to a Walmart store.

2of3 3/7/2018, 11:50 AM




Gmail - Shipped and arriving 03/09: Continental CrossContact... hitps://mail.google.com/matl/0/7ui=2& tk=c8af59balc& jsver=8G3...

1of3

g%ﬁ (“} LRI §§ bennie nutt <bennienutt1@gmail.com>

Shipped and arriving 03/09: Continental CrossContact...

1 message

Walmart.com <help@walmart.com> Tue, Mar 6, 2018 at 8:32 AM
Reply-To: donotreply@walmart.com
To: bennienuttt@gmaii.com

We've shipped your arder

Help Center  Your Account

P —

your order

Hello Bennie,

Thanks for your recent order. The items below are on their way. iIf you ordered
multiple items, they may ship separately. You can track their progress in your
ACCOUM.

After reviewing the details below, visit our Help Center if you have any questions.
Please do not reply to this email. This mailbox is unmonitored.

~Your Walmart Customer Care Team

Shipment 1

Arrives by: Fri, Mar 9 Track Shipment

UPS tracking number: It may take 24-48 hours before
1745707E0339 4‘50126 tracking information is updated.

Shipping to:
Bennie Nutt
224 Spring Rd
Flora, MS 39071

37772018, 11:50 AM




Madison County Road Department Reporting Dates  03/02/2018 03/16/2018

Comprehensive Detail by Location/Task

RO0788 / Robinson Springs Rd Eqp Eqp Mat Mat Contractor Overhead
Labor Hrs Labor Cost | Equipment Hr/Mi Cost Material Used Cost Cost Cost Total
Grand Total i 1.00 $11.78 $35.88 $95.00 $0.00 $142.66
$0.00

5/21/2018




